
A6—Uncatltr Fanning, Saturday, May 3,19C0

Hay
Markets

US Central
Carlot

Wednesday,April 30
2.00 higher; 14-17 lbs. 69.50
clear channel; 14-17 lbs.
65.00 frozen; 17-20 lbs. 61.00-
65.00, steady-3.00 higher; 17-
22 lbs. 61.00-64.00; 20&up lbs.
56.00-60.00, 4.00-8.00 lower;
20&up lbs. 62.50 clear
channel.

Report supplied by USDA
Compared to Wednesady’s

4:30 report: Steer & heifer
beef steady. Trade &

demandgoodto chain stores,
but interest very light to
processors. Some packer
interest early but trading at

Regional
Hay '

Friday, April 25

PICNICS: 4-8 lbs. 38.00,
1.00higher.

a standstill late as most
users have adequate in-
ventories on hand to satisfy
limited movement of cuts.
Sales reported on 94 loads of
steer and heifer beef.

STEER BEEF
80Loads

FOB Omaha Basis

BOSTON BUTTS: 4-8 lbs.
48.50-50.00, 1.50-2.50 higher;
B&up lbs. 46.00-47.50, steady-
-1.50 lower.

SKINNED HAMS: 14-17
lbs. 55.00-56.00, steady-1.00
higher; 17-20 lbs. 51.50,
steady; 20-26 lbs. 49.0050.00,
steady-.50 higher.

BELLIES, SDIS: 14-16
lbs. 27.00 steady.

Report supplied byPDA
(All hay No. 2 and better,

prices paid by the dealers at
the farm and perton. >

Hay&Straw steady.
Alfalfa 50.00-70.00, few to

80.00; Mixed hay 35.00-55.00;
Timothy hay 35.00-50.00;
Straw 30.00-50.00; Mulch
20.00-35.00.

Prime 3 : 600-800 lbs.
102.00.

Choice 3:700-900 lbs. 102.00
steady.

VARIETYMEATS
STOMACHS, SOLD: sm.

box 16.50; 15.25 Irg. box.Green Dragon
Hay

Friday, April 25
Report supplied by PDA

Choice 2-3: 600-700 lbs.
Y.G. 2103.00; Y.G. 3102.00. SKINNED JOWLS: 19.50

fresh.Good 2-3: 500-900 lbs. 96.50
(Hols, type). TAILS: 9.50.

HEARTS: 38.00.
PORK TRIMMINGSFOB AmarilloBasis

46 loads hay and 13 loads
straw.

Choice 3:
102.00.

700-900 lbs. BONELESSPROCESSING
PORK

(ChemicalLean)Alfalfa 63.00-156.00, mostly
80.00- Mixed hay
38.00- mostly 50.00-
100.00; Tiomthy hay, in-
dividuals60.00-68.00; Clover,
individual’s 54.00 and 96.00;
Straw 47.00-77.00; Ear Com,
3 loads86.00-90.00

Choice 2-3: 500-700 lbs. YG
2 103.00-104.00; YG 3 102.00-
103.00. 42 pet lean timings fresh

22.00; 24.50box.
42 pet lean timings frzn

22.00.
Choice 4:600-850 lbs. 93.00.
Good 2-3; 600-900 lbs. 101.00

steady.
Good 2-3: 500400 lbs.

101.00.
HEIFERBEEF

14Loads

72 pet bnls picnics fresh
57.50-59.00.

72 pet bnls picnics frzn
60.00.New Wilmington

Hay
Friday,April 18

Choice 3: 500-700 lbs. 99.00
steady.

85 pet cheek meat fresh
64.00.

Choice 4: 500-700 lbs. 90.00
steady.

72 pet lean timings fresh
56.00box.Report supplied byPDA

62 loads hay and 6 loads
straw.

Good 2-3:500-700 lbs. 96.00.
COWBEEF

2Loads
FOB Omaha Basis

Joliet
Cattle

Thursday,May 1
Alfalfa, few load 82.00-

104.00; Mixed hay 39.00-
65.00, some 2nd crop 80.00;
Timothy hay 40.00-58.00;
Clover, few loads 46.00-75.00;
Straw39.oo-56.00.

Utility: 450&up lbs. 75.50
West (BRK6) 3-4.

Canner & Cutter: 350&up
lbs. 90.00 Midwest 1-2.

PRIMALBEEF CUTS
9Loads

FOB Omaha Basis

Report suppliedby USDA
CATTLE: Friday through

Wednesday’s salable
receipts, 3,200; 5 days last
week 4,058; same period aBeil’s

Hay HINDS (S): 145-190 lbs.
123.25.YorkSpring*, Pa.

Friday,April 25
Report mppliedby auction
Alfalfa 67.00, 1.35-1.50 a

bale; Timothy 45.00-50.00;
Mixed 45.00-49.00; Clover
42.00; Straw 75 cents a bale;
firewood45.00 cord.

HINDS (H): 120-170 lbs.
122.00.

SHORT PLATES: 48.00.
FOB Amarillo Basis

FORES: 130-180 lbs. 83.00.
BONELESS PROCESSING

BEEF/BEEF
TRIMMINGS

4 LoadsNew Holland
Hay

NewHolland
Sales Stables

Monday,April 28

50 pet chem lean fresh
53.50-54.00.

50 pet chem lean frozen
"53.50tis Chicago.

Compared to Tuesday’s
2:15 report: Fresh pork lows
steady-3.00 higher except
20&up lbs. 4.008.00 lower.
Picnics 4-8 lbs. 1.00 higher.
Boston butts steady-2.50
lower. Fresh hams steady-
-1.00 higher. Sdls bellies 14-16
lbs. steady on limited test.
Trading light, moderate on
loins; demand light to
moderate but good for loins.
Sales reported on 58 loads
and 28 loads of trimmings
and variety meats.

Report suppliedby anctlon
90 loads.
Alfalfa 49.00-125.00;

Timothy 58.00-76.00; Mixed
49.00-128.00; Straw 66.00-
82.00; Corn 89.00-100.00.

Good’s
Hay

Leola, Pa.
Wednesday,April 30

Report supplied by anctlon
158 loads. FRESH PORK CUTS
Alfalfa 66.00-105.00, one at

118.00; Timothy 51.00-90.00;
Mixed 50.00-94.00, one at
100.00; Straw 48.00-70.00;
Com 88.00-95.00.

LOINS: 14/dn lbs. 69.00;
14-17 lbs. 66.00-68.00, steady-

Vintage
Hay

Thnnday, May 1

STOP
OUR GRADED- AND VET INSPECTED

FEEDER PIGS HELP YOUR DOLLARS
GROW! OUR KNOWLEDGEABLE BUYERS
WILL SELECT QUALITY FEEDER PIGS FOR
YOUR APPROVAL.

CALL COLLECT
808 TINDALL

SOUTH CHARLESTON. OHIO
513-462-8797

OR
RAYMOND BOYCE LIVESTOCK CO.

UNIONVILLE, TENNESSEE
615-294-5302

Report suppliedby auction
33 loads.
Alfalfa 63.00-106.00; Mixed

52.00-80.00; Timothy 45.00-
60.00; Straw 47.00-57.00.

year ago 4,620. Trading slow
un steers for the same week,
slow to moderate on heifers.
Slaughter steers ended the
week steady to 50 lower than
Wednesday of last week.
Slaughter heifers closed the
week mostly steady to 1.00
lower. Cows ended the week
fully 3.00 lower.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
High Choice and Prime 3-4
1150-1250 lbs. 64.50-65.50
Monday; 63.50-64.00

'

Wed-
nesday; 34 1300-1400 lbs.
61.50- Monday. Choice 2-
3 1050-1200 lbs. 65.00-65.50; 1
load 65.75, 1 .load 66.00
Monday; 64.00-64.50, 1 load
64.75 Wednesday. Choice 24
1100-1250 lbs. 63.75-65.00
Monday; 63.00-64.00 Wed-
nesday. Mixed Good and
Choice 2-3 1000-1250 lbs.
62.50- Monday; 61.50-
63.00 Wednesday. Choice
holsteins 1350-1570 lbs. 58.00-
61.50Monday.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Mixed Choice and Prime 3-4
1000-1100 lbs. 64.25-64.50
Monday; 63.75-64.00 Wed-
nesday. Choice 24 900-1050
lbs. 63.00-64.00 Monday;
61.75-63.50 Wednesday.
Mixed Good and Choice 2-3
800-1000 lbs. 61.50-63.00
Monday; 60.0-61.50 Wed-
n*Qffov

COWS: Utility & Com-
mercial 1-3 45.0047.00; High
Yielding individuals 48.50
Monday; 42.0045.00 Wed-
nesday.

Lebanon Valley
Livestock

Fredericksburg, Pa.
Tuesday,April 29

Report suppliedby PDA
CATTLE 200. Compared

withthe market 2 weeks ago,
one Choice No. 2 slaughter

ATTENTION
FARMERS!!

SPRAY MATERIALS
SNYDER TANKS

IM-PRUV-ALL

Check Our Prices Before You Buy.

steer at 65.85, one No. 31340
lbs. at 59.00, few Good 61.00-
65.75, Standard 54.00-57.60.
Choice No. 34 880-1025 lbs.
slaughter heifers 54.75-60.25,
one Good at 58.25, few
Standard 51.00-55.75. Utility
& Commercial slaughter
cows 49.00-51.00, fewto 52.00,
Low Dressing Utility 47.25-
49.75, Cutters 46.7549.75, few
to 50.60, Canner & Low
Cutter 42.0046.59, few Shells
down to 39.00. Good
slaughter bullocks 59.00-
64.00, few Standard 50.75-
60.00, Few Yield Grade #1
1335-1670 lbs. slaughter bulls
57.5086.25.

CALVES 128. Few Choice
vealers 101.00-117.00, few
Good 93.00-107.00, Standard
& Good 90-120 lbs. 69.0085.00,
65-90 lbs. 60.00-70.00. Farm
calves active, holstein bulls
85-125 lbs. 75.00-129.00,
mostly 90.00-113.00; holstein
heifers 75-150 lbs. 119.00-
220.00, mostly 130.00-167.00.

HOGS 539. US No. 1-2 200-
240 lbs. barrows & gilts30.00-
31.10, No. 1-3 200-255 lbs.
29.25-30.60, No. 2-3 190-260
lbs. 28.00-29.50, No. 1-3 170-
190 lbs. 25.00-27.50, 115-170
lbs. 21.50-25.00, lot 26.00. US
No. 1-3 330445 lbs. sows
26.75-29.75, No. 2-3 270600
lbs. 23.00-27.25, few Utility
220-345 lbs. 15.00-23.75. Boars
20,00-25.25.

FEEDER PIGS 50. US No.
16 3040 lbs. feeder pigs
40.0062.50, lot61.10 cwt, No.
164565 lbs. 22.5063.50 cwt.

SHEEP 13.Few Choice 60-
86 lbs. spring slaughter
lambs 64.50-71.00, few Good
80-100 lbs. wooled slaughter

MELVIN R. WEAVER
2213 Leabrook Road, Lancaster, PA 17601

Ph: 717-898-8354 or 569-6576

Livestock market and auction news
lambs 48.00-60.00. Few:
Slaughter Sheep 16.50-26.50.

SpecialFeeder
CattleSale
Culpeper, Va.

Thursday, April 24
Report supplied by VDA
There were 1,877 head

sold. All cattle were graded
by Representatives of the
VDACS’s Division of
Markets, Livestock Section
on USDA standards and sold
by the hundredweight.

STEERS: Medium Frame
No. 1:300-500 lbs. 85.00-92.00;
500600 lbs. 81.00-92.00; 600-
700 lbs. 70.0081.00; 700800
lbs. 64.0070.00; 800 lbs. & up
58.00-65.00. Large Frame No.
1: 500600 lbs. 73.0081.00;
600700 lbs. 64.5073.25; 700
800 lbs. 62.5066.50; 800 lbs. &
up 62.50-65.00. Small Frame
No. 1:300500 lbs. 84.0091.00;
500600 lbs. 68.0079.50; 600
700 lbs. 65.0070.25; 700800
lbs. 63.5064.50; 800 lbs. & up
59.75-61.00. Large & Medium
Frame No. 2: 400700 lbs.
62.5079.50.

HEIFERS: Medium
Frame No. 1: 300500 lbs.
63.0068.00; 500600 lbs. 57.00
65.50; 600750 lbs. 57.0060.00.
Large Frame No. 1: 300400
lbs. 55.0060.00; 500700 lbs.
56.0063.00; 700800 lbs. 55.00
65.50. Small Frame No. 1:
300500 lbs. 58.0065.50; 500
700 lbs. 56.0063.00; 700800
lbs. 55.00-57.00. Large and
Medium Frame No. 2: 400
600 lbs. 52.5054.00.

FRIDAY, APRIL 18
(M IDE FARM MONTHLY

BRED GILT SALE
Sale tostart promptly at 1:00

Every 4 weeks
Located 18 miles south of Lancaster, PA, 6 miles

south of Quarryville, take Rt. 272to Little Britian, turn
north, follow Little Britian Rd. to jackson Rd. 2nd
farm, OR Take Rt. 222 out of Quarryville to Cedar Hill
Rd. to Little Britian Rd. to JacksonRd. Watch for sale
arrows.

50 to 60 Head
moreor less

2 & 3 Way Crossbred Gilts
York & Hampshire & Duroc .

Due to farrow 3 days to 4 weeks after sale date.Now
everything vaccinated for both Lepto & Erysipelas,
wormed and sprayed for lice.

Local trucker available.
No hogssold on commission.

CHRIST A. BEILER
RD 2, Quarryville, PA
JOHN B. STBLTZFUS

AbeDiffenbach
Auctioneer

NEXT SALE DATE - MAY 16


